At the discretion of the Contracting Officer, the Purchaser may be required to brand 
and paint all logs.  The Purchaser shall bear any increased costs for log branding and painting. 

CUTTING AREA Ten (10) harvest units comprising two hundred eighty-five 284 acres; Three (3) Linear Feature 
units comprising two hundred forty-six (246) acres; and Two (2) Roadside Vegetation Management units 
comprising fifty-five (55) acres. Total: Fifteen (15) units comprising five hundred eighty-five (585) layout acres. 

CUTTING TIME Contract duration will be thirty-six (36) months for cutting and removal of timber.

[...]

Cable yarding system with skyline carriage system capable of reaching at least 1800 feet from landing to 

bottom of units. With a minimum reach of 75 feet for lateral yarding. 

SLASH DISPOSAL Perform logging residue reduction and site preparation work on five hundred eighty-five (585) 
acres of harvest area as directed by the Authorized Officer. 

CONTRACT TERMINATION A revised Special Provision has been added to the contract which enables the 
Contracting Officer to suspend the contract to facilitate protection of certain plant or animal species, and /or to

[...]

Area units are retention marked in ORANGE for salvage harvest. All unmarked Douglas-fir trees 
meeting minimum merchantability specifications have been deemed dead or dying and need to be cut 
and removed regardless of individual tree value. 

2. Approximately five thousand one hundred thirty-nine (5,139) trees have been marked with ORANGE 
paint at base and DBH for retention. 

3. Ponderosa pine, incense-cedar, yew, and hardwoods are reserved from cutting. 
4. Trees which are greater than or equal to thirty-six (36) inch DBH that need to be cut for safety or

[...]

OPTIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS (C-1) The Purchaser shall perform HAND AND MACHINE PILE BURNING 
in accordance with Sec. 44(G)(7)(b) SD-5. The Purchaser shall have the option of completing the hand 
and machine pile burning work, or in lieu thereof, may make a contribution to the Bureau of Land 
Management in the amount of thirty-nine thousand one hundred twenty-five dollars ($39,125.00) and 
upon making such contribution, the Purchaser shall be relieved of the obligations set out in this 
subsection. The Purchaser shall notify the Authorized Officer of their intention to make this contribution 
prior to the date of execution of this contract.

[...]

hereby reserved from cutting and removal under the terms of this contract and is retained as the 
property of Government. 

(A) AR-1 All timber on the Reserve Area(s) as shown on Exhibit A and all orange painted and 
posted trees which are on or mark the boundaries of the Reserve Area(s). 

(B) IR-1 Approximately five thousand one hundred thirty-nine (5,139) trees marked with 
ORANGE paint above and below stump height in units, as shown on Exhibit A. 

(C) IR-2 All timber except approximately four hundred thirty-two (432) trees designated for 
cutting heretofore by the Government in RVM-DXD units as shown on Exhibit A. 

(D) IR-5 All young growth conifers less than eight (8) inches in diameter D.B.H.O.B. not 
damaged in the normal course of logging in all units as shown on Exhibit A.

[...]

that BLM elects to check scale and if such check scaling causes a delay in log 
transportation time, an adjustment will be made to the purchase price as follows. If the 
entire sale is check scaled, the purchase price of this contract shall be reduced Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($5,958.00).  In the event that only a 
portion of the contract timber is scaled, the purchase price shall be reduced by that 
portion of $0.75 per net thousand board foot of timber scaled which is equal to the 
percentage of timber sold which was actually scaled by the Government.

[...]

Burn Total: $39,125.00 

Complete Total: $211,375.00 

(c) The total Purchase Price set forth in Section 2 shall be adjusted by the 
amount that the total cost of the site preparation treatments designated 
pursuant to Section 44(G(7)(a) differs from: two hundred eleven thousand 
three hundred seventy-five dollars ($211,375.00) as calculated by using the 
estimated acres determined by the Authorized Officer and the per acre costs 
listed in Section 44(G(7)(a). 

In case of injury to personnel or damage to equipment furnished by the 
Purchaser as required by this subsection, liability shall be borne by the

[...]

(1) C-1 The Purchaser shall perform HAND AND MACHINE PILE BURNING in 
accordance with Section 44(G)(7). The Purchaser shall have the option of 
completing the hand and machine pile burning work, or in lieu thereof, may make a 
contribution to the Bureau of Land Management in the amount of thirty-nine 

thousand one hundred twenty-five dollars ($39,125.00) and upon making such 
contribution, the Purchaser shall be relieved of the obligations set out in this 
subsection. The Purchaser shall notify the Authorized Officer of their intention to 
make this contribution prior to the date of execution of this contract.